*ORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



12-26-2000

'rademark Office JEMARK

\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
101560521				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Societe des Produits N	Nestle S.A. 01-17-2000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
XX Other Joint Stock Company				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Switzerland			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party Name Corposan Holding GmbH	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party Name Corposan Holding GmbH DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party Name Corposan Holding GmbF DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Iline 1) Augustaplatz 4	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party Name Corposan Holding GmbH DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party Name Corposan Holding GmbH DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Augustaplatz 4 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Baden-Baden	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Germany D-76530 Zip Code			
Receiving Party Name Corposan Holding GmbF DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Augustaplatz 4 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Baden-Baden City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Germany State/Country If document to be recorded is an essignment and the receiving party is			
Receiving Party Name Corposan Holding GmbF DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Augustaplatz 4 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Baden-Baden City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Germany State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an applications of a domestic			
Receiving Party Name Corposan Holding GmbE DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Augustaplatz 4 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Baden-Baden city Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Germany State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Receiving Party Name Corposan Holding GmbF DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Augustaplatz 4 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Baden-Baden City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Germany State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Receiving Party Name Corposan Holding GmbE DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Augustaplatz 4 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Baden-Baden City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association XX Other Company with limited Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Germany State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion German			
Receiving Party Name Corposan Holding GmbE DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Augustaplatz 4 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Baden-Baden City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association XX Other Company with limited Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Germany State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REGORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover should be approximately 100 and 10

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Box Assignment:

00000135 783299 12/22/2000 GTOH11

Q1 FC:481

40.00 OP

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

T. Gibson, secretary to Beate Boudro, Esq.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0054

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Beate	Boudro of Miller, Stratvert & Torgerson,	P.A.	
Address (line 1)	P. O.	Box 25687		
Address (line 2)	Albug	uerque, New Mexico 87125		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (505) 842-1950				
Name		Boudro of Miller, Stratvert & Torgerson,	P.A.	
	Deace		P.A.	
Address (line 1)	P. O.	Box 25687		
Address (line 2)	Albuq	uerque, New Mexico 87125		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages		total number of pages of the attached conveyance document any attachments.	# 3	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 783299				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
A A Clampture				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the time that the foregoing information is the time that the foregoing information is the time authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Control Contr				
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

Société des Produits Nestlé S.A., Vevey, Switzerland is the owner of

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 783,299 registered January 12, 1965.

Corposan Holding GmbH, Augustaplatz 4, D-76530 Baden-Baden, Germany, desires to acquire the above-identified registration.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, Société des Produits Nestlé S.A. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, _________, assigns to Corposan Holding GmbH all the right, title and interest in and to the above-identified registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is and was used.

By ______(Société des Produits Nestlé S.A.)

Date: 17 January 2000

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A.

Charles A. Huguenin Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 12/01/2000